COUNTY OF PRINCE WILLIAM

5 County Complex Court, Suite 140, Prince William, Virginia 22192-5308 Office of Information

(703) 792-6840 Metro 631-1703 Fax: (703) 792-7192 Technology
Geographic Information
Systems Division

Kathryn T. Prescott

Division Chief
November 30, 2006
TO: Interested Parties
FROM: Kathryn T. Prescott
Division Chief
RE: Address Re-assignment Information

Attached are address re-assignments which include identification information for properties
within Prince William County. Action was taken in accordance with the Prince William County
Code, Chapter 24, Article 2. Addresses were re-assigned in conformance with the uniform
County-wide grid system.

By eliminating discrepancies in street names and addresses, the system is instrumental in
providing information concerning the location of the property. This information is essential in
providing quick and accurate Fire and Police protection, rescue service, and other emergency
services required by County residents.

A letter of notification has been sent to property owners and tenants concerned with the address
change within the past two weeks. At this time, County agencies, utility companies, and the U.S.
Postal Service are being notified of this change. Please note that the effective date of the
address _re-assignment is_indicated on the printout. Generally, the effective date is
approximately two weeks from the date of this letter.

In the event that you have any questions, you are invited to visit the Geographic Information
Systems Division at 4379 Ridgewood Center Drive, or call at 703-792-6840.



Address Reassignment

Prince William County, Virginia

Problem Code Problem Description
100 Corner Lot - Address depends on location of driveway
101 Citizen accessing parcel via different route than originally addressed
200 Street Name Change - A renaming of existing street (BOCS Statement)
201 Street Name Change - realigning existing road and previously existing addresses disconnected (BOCS Statement)
202 Address change due to Road Realignment
300 Address - Out of sequence
301 Address - Odd on even "or" even on odd side of road
302 Address changed to what citizen is using
303 Multiple/Different Businesses in same Building or Lot - Addresses assigned to each
304 Duplicate addresses
400 Not enough addresses
500 Readdressing of complete street - Street name remains the same
501 Naming of an easement, addresses changed to that of easement
502 Duplicate street names
600 Address assigned to miscellaneous structure (not residential or commercial)
700 Database update

800

Other

p—_



GPIN

Quwner,

Bailding Tpye: COMMERTIAL

7485-78-4382

Buitding Tpye: SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL

7485-68-2868

7495-68-4582

7485-68-5068

7405-58-6964

7495-58-7758

7435-58-8653

7435-78-0423

7435-77-0293

NOKESVILLE
VOLUNTEER FIRE &

RESCUE DPT STATION 25

SUDHAKARA ALLAM

ERIC £ & PAULA K HALL

RICHARD & PATRICIA
GILLESPIE

RICHARD J & DEBORAM
RITONDALE

9405 LINTON HALL RD
BRISTOW VA

9249 LINTON HALL RD

BRISTOW V&
9324 LINTON HALL RD
BRISTOW VA

12808 MARTINGALECT
BRISTOW VA

9346 LINTON HALL RD
BRISTOW VA

JOHN & RACHEL CARTER 9348 LINTON HALL RD

WILLIAM A BRADY

BETTY L BOLY

BETTY L BOLT

BRISTOW VA

9352 LINTON HALL RD
BRISTOW WA

9406 LINTON HALL RD
BRISTOW VA

9406 LINTON HALL RD
BRISTOW VA

20136

20138

20136

20136

20136

20136

20136

20136

20136

8405

8248

9324

9336

9346

9348

9352

8410

LINTON HALL

LINTON HALL

LINTON HALL

LINTON HALL

LINTON HALL

LINTON HALL

LINTON HALL

LINTON HALL

LINTON HALL

RD

RD

RD

RD

RD

RD

RD

RD

RD

8405 DEVLINS GROVE

9249 DEVLINS GROVE

9324 DEVLINS GROVE

9336 DEVLINS GROVE

G346 DEVLINS GROVE

9348 DEVLINS GROVE

9352 DEVLING GROVE

9408 DEVLINS GROVE

8410 DEVLINSG GROVE

PL

PL

PL

PL

PL

PL

PL

PL

20138

20136

20136

20136

20138

20136

20136

20138

20138

8/25/2006

8/25/2008

8/25/2006

§/25/2006

8/25/2006

8252006

9/25/2006

9/25/2006

9I25/2006

201

201

201

201

201

201

201

201

201




GPIN

Quwner,

7495-68-4027

7485-68-6222

7495-88-7504

7495-68-8688

7495-G8-9777

7495-68-1047

LAWRENCE T & KARINA
M BURKE, JR

CARLOS & DENISE
FRANCO

RICHARD ALAN HALL

EILEEN & JUAN
INFANTES

DAYANE RAMIREZ

DONALD S&INEZC
ARMEL

Budhifing Tpro: VACANT

7495-69-3101

7455-69-5745

7495-78-0453

7485-79-0212

7495-68-5471

CLAUDE T COMPTON

HORACE T & MARGARET

A HOPKINS

BETTY L BOLT

BETTYLBOLY

RICHARD & PATRICIA
GILLESPIE

9307 LINTON HALL RD
BRISTOW VA 20136

9319 LINTON HALL RD
BRISTOW VA 20136

9335 LINTON HALL RD

BRISTOW VA 20138
10005 THREE SISTERS CT
BRISTOW VA 20136

9350 ASHLEYS PARK LN

BRISTOW VA 20136
9250 LINTON HALL RD
BRISTOW VA 20138
24759 PEACH ORCHARD LN
ALDIE VA 20105
11742 SKYLARK DR

NOKESVILLE VA 20181

9406 LINTON HALL RD
BRISTOW WA 20138

9406 LINTON HALL RD
BRISTOW YA 20136

12806 MARTINGALE CT
BRISTOW VA 20136

9307

9318

9335

9350

2308

§305

9402

G340

933¢

LINTON HALL

LINTON HALL

LINTON HALL

LINTON HALL

ASHLEYS PARK

LINTON HALL

LINTON HALL

LINTON HALL

LINTON HALL

ASHLEYS PARK

LINTON HALL

RD

RD

RD

RD

LN

RD

RD

RD

RD

LN

RD

9307 DEVLINS GROVE

9319 DEVLINS GROVE

9335 DEVLINS GROVE

8345 DEVLINSG GROVE

12701 MAPLE BRANCH

8250 DEVLINS GROVE

9308 DEVLINS GROVE

9305 DEVLINS GROVE

9402 DEVLINS GROVE

12711 MAPLE BRANCH

9330 DEVLINS GROVE

PL

PL

PL

PL

LN

PL

PL

PL

PL

PL

20136

20136

20138

20136

20136

20138

20136

20136

20136

20136

92512006

9i25/2006

92512006

5/25/2006

5/25/2006

92512008

9/25/2006

Q2512006

§/25/2008

BI25/2006

201

20

201

201

201

201

201




GPIN Owner > 1 e Zipcode  Effective Date Probiem Code

7495.68-5075 ERIC E & PAULA K HALL 8324 LINTON HALL RD 6326 LINTON HALL RO 9326 DEVLINS GROVE  PL 20136 92512006 201
BRISTOW VA 20136

7405-87-0465 BETTY L BOLY 8406 LINTON HALL RD 9412 LINTON HALL RD 8412 DEVLINS GROVE PL 20136 2512006 201

BRISTOW VA 20136
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GPIN Owner Mailing Address Old Parcel/Premise Address New Parcel/Premise Address _Zipcode __Effective Date Problem Code

Building Tpye: SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL

7594-28-7258 VIRGINIAM. THORNTON P O BOX 909 12022 NOKESVILLE RD 12010 NOKESVILLE RD 20136 12/17/2006 800
BRISTOW VA 20136
Ms. Tharndon | propeety Qmer | fuisied 12 adiniss change | sp all#mmw@dmm
hune e same qddradd of 12010 Nokesville 24 .
Thursday, November 30, 2006 Pagel of 1



GPIN 7594-28-7058, Property of Mrs. Mirginia Thaornton

Mrs. Yirginia Tharnton
old address; 12022 Nokesville Rd
new address: 12010 Mokesville Rd




